
FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Standing

Simon Kwon Skyline 73 72 145 69 71

Tyson Shelley Skyline 69 71 140 69 72

Sean Lam Skyline 71 74 145 70 73

Jospeh Kim Skyline 69 74 143 71 74

Philip Meima Skyline 76 73 149

Abe Thomas Skyline 70 78 148 279 290 569

Braxton Watts Farmington High 75 74 149 71 72

Ben Seely Farmington High 73 77 150 72 74

Willard Richards Farmington High 71 74 145 73 74

Conner Knowles Farmington High 80 79 159 75 77

Jarom Jorgensen Farmington High 76 77 153

Parker Thompson Farmington High 72 72 144 291 297 588

Zack Neff Olympus 72 67 139 68 67

John Fox Olympus 68 75 143 72 75

Chris Barney Olympus 82 84 166 76 75

Rylan Jones Olympus 81 75 156 79 79

Logan Patterson Olympus 79 82 161

Luke Smith Olympus 76 79 155 295 296 591

Mitch Anderson Corner Canyon 74 69 143 70 69

Ty Felts Corner Canyon 71 76 147 71 76

Patrick Holmes Corner Canyon 77 78 155 74 78

Jake Woolston Corner Canyon 77 78 155 77 78

Jackson Bench Corner Canyon 70 80 150

Carter Boyle Corner Canyon 77 88 165 292 301 593

Brandon Robison Viewmont High 70 70 140 70 70

Braxton Summers Viewmont High 79 84 163 74 78

Brayden Poloskey Viewmont High 74 79 153 75 79

Spencer Richards Viewmont High 78 78 156 78 79

Branson Oviatt Viewmont High 75 79 154

Sam Summerhays Viewmont High 85 87 172 297 306 603

Porter Brackett Skyridge 78 78 156 75 73

Jeff Curtis Skyridge 76 73 149 76 74

Carter Frisby Skyridge 76 74 150 76 78

Brady Baxter Skyridge 78 81 159 78 80

Hayden Alcorn Skyridge 75 80 155

McKay Kimball Skyridge 87 81 168 305 305 610

Jaxon Wilkinson Springville 79 83 162 74 77

Tyler Maccabee Springville 75 77 152 75 80

Mark Mabry Springville 81 80 161 78 80

Preston Bridges Springville 74 80 154 79 83

Andrew Wright Springville 78 89 167

Brandon Gordon Springville 81 85 166 306 320 626

Peyton Hale Bountiful High 79 81 160 73 80

Ben Shaw Bountiful High 73 82 155 78 80

Carson Lewis Bountiful High 80 87 167 79 81

Devin Simon Bountiful High 86 82 168 80 82

Sam Stobbe Bountiful High 86 80 166

Isaac Brown Bountiful High 78 80 158 310 323 633

Jack Cook Brighton 77 76 153 77 76

Max Thackery Brighton 77 83 160 77 81

Will Wolfenbarger Brighton 78 81 159 78 83

Kieran Dunn Brighton 80 83 163 80 83

Brendon West Brighton 86 90 176

Spencer Hawes Brighton 81 88 169 312 323 635

7
T

H
 P

L
A

C
E

8
T

H
 P

L
A

C
E

9
T

H
 P

L
A

C
E

Utah Section PGA / UHSAA

5A Boys Golf High School State Championship
Glen Eagle Golf Course

October 3-4, 2018

1
S

T
 P

L
A

C
E

2
N

D
 P

L
A

C
E

3
R

D
 P

L
A

C
E

4
T

H
 P

L
A

C
E

5
T

H
 P

L
A

C
E

6
T

H
 P

L
A

C
E



Kellin Olsen Wasatch High 82 75 157 78 75

Jacob Coopman Wasatch High 78 81 159 79 81

Gavin Scott Wasatch High 80 97 177 79 87

Tyson Clyde Wasatch High 79 87 166 80 93

Jaxson Stoddart Wasatch High 79 101 180

Tanner Pettingill Wasatch High 96 93 189 316 336 652

Individuals

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL

Zach Hansen Box Elder High 71 75 146

Spencer Clayton Skyline 74 83 157

Gabe Schino Corner Canyon 74 78 152

Bode Widerburg Cottonwood 75 69 144

Jacob Willes Woods Cross 75 88 163

Tommy Rosenvall Timpview High 75 78 153

Schafer Iverson Woods Cross 76 86 162

Sam Larsen Highland 76 83 159

Jackson Holman East High 76 77 153

Payton Giles Maple Mountain 77 86 163

RJ Bonds Alta High 77 77 154

Nate Giles Timpview High 78 78 156

Jacob Jepsen Highland 78 81 159

Campbell Knell Timpview High 79 81 160

CUT LINE

Karson Bodily Woods Cross 82 82 75 #NUM!

Jacob Willes Woods Cross 75 75 76 #NUM!

Cameron Hale Woods Cross 89 89 82 #NUM!

Schafer Iverson Woods Cross 76 76 85 #NUM!

Braxton Haslam Woods Cross 92 92

Benjamin Wright Woods Cross 85 85 318 #NUM! #NUM!

Tommy Rosenvall Timpview High 75 75 75 #NUM!

Nate Giles Timpview High 78 78 78 #NUM!

Campbell Knell Timpview High 79 79 79 #NUM!

Zack Francom Timpview High 93 93 86 #NUM!

Jesse Clark Timpview High 98 98

Tanner Van Orden Timpview High 86 86 318 #NUM! #NUM!

Jacob Jepsen Highland 78 78 76 #NUM!

Sam Larsen Highland 76 76 78 #NUM!

Luke Jones Highland 84 84 83 #NUM!

Will Koelliker Highland 88 88 83 #NUM!

Jack Kuemmel Highland 83 83

Drake Jones Highland 83 83 320 #NUM! #NUM!

Collin Jensen Maple Mountain 82 82 77 #NUM!

Payton Giles Maple Mountain 77 77 82 #NUM!

Kobe Dixon Maple Mountain 84 84 82 #NUM!

Josh Crandall Maple Mountain 82 82 82 #NUM!

Hudson Roney Maple Mountain 83 83

Cole Rollins Maple Mountain 82 82 323 #NUM! #NUM!

RJ Bonds Alta High 77 77 77 #NUM!

Fischer Bradley Alta High 85 85 81 #NUM!

Tyler Fraser Alta High 81 81 85 #NUM!

Ethan Dinunzio Alta High 85 85 85 #NUM!

Ed Chen Alta High 106 106

Carson Wood Alta High 101 101 328 #NUM! #NUM!

Jackson Holman East High 76 76 76 #NUM!

Michael Grant East High 80 80 80 #NUM!

Preston Evans East High 88 88 85 #NUM!

James Fredrick East High 85 85 88 #NUM!

Rex Bell East High 92 92

Wes Kirchner East High 89 89 329 #NUM! #NUM!
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PLACE FIRST LAST SCHOOL DAY 1 DAY 2 FINAL

1 Zack Neff Olympus 72 67 139

T2 Tyson Shelley Skyline 69 71 140

Brandon Robison Viewmont High 70 70 140

T4 Jospeh Kim Skyline 69 74 143

John Fox Olympus 68 75 143

Mitch Anderson Corner Canyon 74 69 143

T7 Parker Thompson Farmington High 72 72 144

Bode Widerburg Cottonwood 75 69 144

T9 Simon Kwon Skyline 73 72 145

Sean Lam Skyline 71 74 145

Willard Richards Farmington High 71 74 145
12 Zach Hansen Box Elder High 71 75 146

13 Ty Felts Corner Canyon 71 76 147

14 Abe Thomas Skyline 70 78 148

T15 Philip Meima Skyline 76 73 149

Braxton Watts Farmington High 75 74 149

Jeff Curtis Skyridge 76 73 149

T18 Ben Seely Farmington High 73 77 150

Jackson Bench Corner Canyon 70 80 150

Carter Frisby Skyridge 76 74 150

T21 Tyler Maccabee Springville 75 77 152

Gabe Schino Corner Canyon 74 78 152

T23 Jarom Jorgensen Farmington High 76 77 153

Brayden Poloskey Viewmont High 74 79 153

Jack Cook Brighton 77 76 153

Tommy Rosenvall Timpview High 75 78 153

Jackson Holman East High 76 77 153

T28 Branson Oviatt Viewmont High 75 79 154

Preston Bridges Springville 74 80 154

5A State High School Golf Championships

Glen Eagle Golf Course

October 3-4, 2018

Individual Results



RJ Bonds Alta High 77 77 154

T31 Luke Smith Olympus 76 79 155

Patrick Holmes Corner Canyon 77 78 155

Jake Woolston Corner Canyon 77 78 155

Hayden Alcorn Skyridge 75 80 155

Ben Shaw Bountiful High 73 82 155

T36 Rylan Jones Olympus 81 75 156

Spencer Richards Viewmont High 78 78 156

Porter Brackett Skyridge 78 78 156

Nate Giles Timpview High 78 78 156

T40 Kellin Olsen Wasatch High 82 75 157

Spencer Clayton Skyline 74 83 157

42 Isaac Brown Bountiful High 78 80 158

T43 Conner Knowles Farmington High 80 79 159

Brady Baxter Skyridge 78 81 159

Will Wolfenbarger Brighton 78 81 159

Jacob Coopman Wasatch High 78 81 159

Sam Larsen Highland 76 83 159

Jacob Jepsen Highland 78 81 159

T49 Peyton Hale Bountiful High 79 81 160

Max Thackery Brighton 77 83 160

Campbell Knell Timpview High 79 81 160

T52 Logan Patterson Olympus 79 82 161

Mark Mabry Springville 81 80 161

Jaxon Wilkinson Springville 79 83 162

Schafer Iverson Woods Cross 76 86 162

T56 Braxton Summers Viewmont High 79 84 163

Kieran Dunn Brighton 80 83 163

Jacob Willes Woods Cross 75 88 163

Payton Giles Maple Mountain 77 86 163

60 Carter Boyle Corner Canyon 77 88 165

T61 Chris Barney Olympus 82 84 166

Brandon Gordon Springville 81 85 166

Sam Stobbe Bountiful High 86 80 166

Tyson Clyde Wasatch High 79 87 166

T65 Andrew Wright Springville 78 89 167

Carson Lewis Bountiful High 80 87 167

T67 McKay Kimball Skyridge 87 81 168

Devin Simon Bountiful High 86 82 168

69 Spencer Hawes Brighton 81 88 169



70 Sam Summerhays Viewmont High 85 87 172

71 Brendon West Brighton 86 90 176

72 Gavin Scott Wasatch High 80 97 177

73 Jaxson Stoddart Wasatch High 79 101 180

74 Tanner Pettingill Wasatch High 96 93 189


